

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
NEW DELHI**

SECI/SOLAR/2MW/AP/RfS/022016-Amendment-02

dated 15.07.2016

Amendment to the RfS for 2 MW Solar PV Project at Thurputallu Village, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh			
RfS No. SECI/JNNSM/P-2/B-6/AP/RfS/022016			
Sr. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	1.3.1	The project envisages demonstration of emerging solar technologies, to be set up in areas where there is good visibility and accessibility for the public. Accordingly, the proposed 2 MW project shall use high efficiency technology (minimum module efficiency of 19%).....	The project envisages demonstration of emerging solar technologies, to be set up in areas where there is good visibility and accessibility for the public. Accordingly, the proposed 2 MW project shall use high efficiency mono crystalline technology (minimum module efficiency of 18%).....
2.	4.1	The Bench Mark VGF has been kept as Rs. 2.0 Cr./MW. Bid evaluation will be carried out considering the information furnished by Bidders as per provisions specified in Section 3 of this RfS. The details evaluation and selection of bidders are described in subsequent clauses in this Section.	The Bench Mark VGF has been kept as Rs. 2.5 Cr./MW . Bid evaluation will be carried out considering the information furnished by Bidders as per provisions specified in Section 3 of this RfS. The details evaluation and selection of bidders are described in subsequent clauses in this Section.